UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
PROLLENIUM US. INC., Petitioner
V.
ALLERGAN INDUSTRIE, SAS Patent Owner
Case IPR2020-00084 Patent 9,089,519

PATENT OWNER ALLERGAN INDUSTRIE SAS'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES



Case IPR2020-00084

Attorney Docket No: 13351-0081IP1

PATENT OWNER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, the patent owner, Allergan Industrie, SAS ("Patent Owner"), hereby submits the following Updated Mandatory Notices in response to the Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 9,089,519 ("the '519 patent").

1. Real Party-In-Interest under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(1)

Each of Allergan Industrie, SAS; Allergan USA, Inc.; Allergan Sales, LLC; Allergan Holdings France SAS; Allergan Holdings Limited; Allergan Holdings, Inc.; Allergan Puerto Rico Holdings, Inc.; and Allergan, Inc. is a real party-in-interest in this proceeding.

All of the named entities are indirect, wholly owned subsidiaries of AbbVie Inc., a publically traded company. Patent Owner does not concede that AbbVie Inc. is a real party in interest.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: June 4, 2020

Dorothy P. Whelan/ Dorothy P. Whelan Reg. No. 33,814

Customer Number 26191 Fish & Richardson P.C.

Telephone: (612) 337-2509 Facsimile: (612) 288-9696



Case IPR2020-00084 Attorney Docket No: 13351-0081IP1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR §§ 42.6(e)(4) and 42.205(b), the undersigned certifies that on June 4, 2020, a complete and entire copy of this Patent Owner Allergan Industrie, SAS's Updated Mandatory Notices was provided via electronic service, to the Petitioner by serving the correspondence address of record as follows:

Christopher L. Curfman
William W. Cutchins
Meunier Carlin & Curfman LLC
999 Peachtree St, NE
Suite 1300
Atlanta, GA 30309

mcc.prollenium.ipr@mcciplaw.com

/Jessica K. Detko/

Jessica K. Detko Fish & Richardson P.C. 60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 (612) 337-2516

